Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
GUY MARING LOHMAN		12/18/2002			
NIMROD MEGIDDO		01/02/2003			
JUN RAO		12/18/2002			
CHUN ZHANG		12/18/2002			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: International Busi	ness Machines Corporation				
Street Address: New Orchard Roa	ad				
City: Armonk					
State/Country: NEW YORK					
Postal Code: 10504					
Property Type Application Number: 121	Number 10674				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (618)338-8078 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 619-338-8075 Email: JOHN@ROGITZ.COM Correspondent Name: ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 3120 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101					
Correspondence will be sent via US MainPhone:619-338-807Email:JOHN@ROOCorrespondent Name:ROGITZ & AAddress Line 1:750 B STREAddress Line 2:SUITE 3120	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 75 GITZ.COM ASSOCIATES ET				
Correspondence will be sent via US MainPhone:619-338-807Email:JOHN@ROOCorrespondent Name:ROGITZ & AAddress Line 1:750 B STREAddress Line 2:SUITE 3120	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 75 GITZ.COM ASSOCIATES ET				
Correspondence will be sent via US MainPhone:619-338-807Email:JOHN@ROGCorrespondent Name:ROGITZ & AAddress Line 1:750 B STREAddress Line 2:SUITE 3120Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 75 GITZ.COM ASSOCIATES ET 9, CALIFORNIA 92101				

REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0190

500524904

PATENT REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0191

source=ARC920020024US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=ARC920020024US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=ARC920020024US2_Assignment#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party:

- (1) Guy Maring Lohman
- (2) Nimrod Megiddo
- (3) Jun Rao
- (4) Chun Zhang

2. Name and address of receiving party:

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Dates: 1) December 18, 2002 (2) January 2, 2003 (3) December 18, 2002 (4) December 18, 2002

- 4. Application number: 12/110, 674 filed April 28, 2008 Docket No.: ARC920020024US2
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:

John L. Rogitz – Customer No. 55485 Rogitz & Associates 750 B Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, CA 92101

- 6. Total number of applications involved: <u>1</u>
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = <u>\$40.00</u>
- 8. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 09-0441

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John L. Rogitz Attorney Name

122/08

PATENT REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0192 Page 1 of 2

Docket ARC920020024US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WE,

(1)	GUY MARING LOHMAN Chy of San Jose	County of Santa Clara	
(2)	NIMROD MEGIDDO	odativat Danta Cidia	State of California
	City of Palo Alto	County of Santa Clara	Stana of California
(2)	JUN RAD City of New-York San Jose	Santa Clarq. County of Manhotten	State of New York
(4)	CHUN ZHANG City of Madison Sea Jose	contry of Santa Clara	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
have iqv	ented certain improvements in (7960 of invention):		s ! _ +++

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATING DATA PARTITIONING IN A PARALLEL DATABASE

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application, therefor on

	10 A .	-	
(1)	18 Dec 02		
•••		(2)	112102
(3)	Kowling	1-1-1	<u></u>
	- <u>Allenan</u>	141	12/10/07
		474 <u></u>	

the specification of which is filed horewith,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk. New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM. Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0193

Page 2 of 2

Docket ARC920020024US1

ASSIGNMENT

Execution by Inventors

(2)



Inventor: NIMROD MEGIDDO

(3) inventor: JUN RAO

Signature

(4) Inventor: CHUN ZHANG

Signature

city/state: San Jose, CA Date B Dec. 02

City/State: Jr. Jose, CA. 2/03 11 Date

City/State: San Jose / CA

Date Dec. 18, 2002

City/State: CA San Jone

Date 12/18/02

PATENT REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 04/28/2008